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DOWNTOWN DISTRICT COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AREA
DOWNTOWN REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
2016 QUARTERLY & SPECIAL MEETING SCHEDULE

1. Tuesday, January 5" — Quarterly Meeting

2. Tuesday, February 2™ — Special Meeting, if needed

3. Tuesday, March 1% — Special Meeting, if needed

4. Tuesday, April 5™ — Quarterly Meeting

5. Tuesday, May 3™ — Special Meeting, if needed

6. Tuesday, June 7" — Special Meeting, if needed

7. Tuesday, July 12" — Quarterly Meeting

8. Tuesday, August 2™ — Special Meeting, if needed

9. Tuesday, September 6" — Budget Meeting

10. Tuesday, October 4™ — Quarterly Meeting

11. Tuesday, November 1% — Special Meeting, if needed

12. Tuesday, December 6™ — Special Meeting, if needed
The quarterly meetings and the budget meeting will be held unless otherwise announced. The
special meetings will only be held if needed. Staff will announce all meetings, including any
cancellations one week in advance of each meeting date.
All meetings begin at 9:30 AM and are scheduled to end by 11:00 AM. Unless otherwise noted,
all meetings will take place at Tallahassee Community College’s Capitol Center on Kleman Plaza

(below the former Mary Brogan Museum), in Room 114.

If you have any questions, please contact Stacey Peter at 850-891-8356 or
stacey.peter@talgov.com; or Rick McCraw at 850-891-8352 or rick.mccraw@talgov.com.

If you have a disability that requires special accommodations, please call the CRA at least three
(3) working days prior to the committee meeting date. The phone number for the Florida Relay
TDD Service is 1-800-955-8771.
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